PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT KIDS FEST 2022

As a participant/representative of the participant in all/any of the activities organized by **KIDS FEST S.R.L.** ("the Organiser") within the **KIDS FEST 2022** Festival, which will take place between 2-3 July 2022, in the premises of the Mogoșoaia Palace – the clearing in front of the Bibescu Greenhouses, located in Mogoșoaia, str. Valea Parcului nr.1, Ilfov County, I hereby assume and declare the following:

First and Last name of Participant (Minor)	
Address	
Date of birth	
Phone number	
First and Last name of Participant (Minor)	
Address	
Date of birth	
Phone number	
First and Last name of Participant (Minor)	
Address	
Date of birth	
Phone number	
First and Last name of Parent/Guardian	
Address	
Date of birth	
Phone number	

- 1.IDENTIFICATION DATA: all my identification data, i.e. that of the minor(s) whose parent(s)/guardian(s) I am, are complete and true. The Organiser reserves the right to ask for ID upon entry to KIDS FEST 2022 to verify the details of minors over 14 years of age and/or the parent/guardian accompanying the minor(s).
- 2. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT: I have read and fully understand each and every provision of this Agreement, which I expressly accept, and the Agreement as a whole, and that I therefore agree to its contents and effects;
- 3.ACCEPTANCE OF THE KIDS FEST REGULATIONS: I have read and fully understood each and every provision of the Regulations for Participation in all/any of the activities organised during the KIDS FEST 2022

Festival (hereinafter referred to as *the Regulations*), which can be consulted on the website at the following link www.kidsfestro.ro, as well as the Regulations as a whole, and that I therefore agree with its content and effects. I have explained to the minor(s), in relation to his/her/their age and level(s) of understanding, each provision of the Rules and the Rules as a whole;

- 4. COMPLIANCE WITH KIDS FEST INSTRUCTIONS: I will carry out, or the minor will carry out, all/any of the activities organized during KIDS FEST 2022, in compliance with all the provisions of the Regulations, as well as with all the instructions of the Organiser's staff/collaborators on the premises of KIDS FEST 2022 and with all the instructions posted at the venue of each activity, in the form of the Regulations of each activity, attraction, workshop, Ventura Park, Skate Park, etc.;
- 5. **REMOVAL FROM KIDS FEST 2022**: I/we understand that in the event of any deviation from any of the provisions of the Regulations and/or the instructions of the Organiser's staff/collaborators or the instructions posted at the venue of each activity, where applicable, I/we may be removed, i.e. the minor may be removed from the premises of KIDS FEST 2022, without being entitled to a refund of the entrance fee;
- 6.STABLE PHYSICAL AND MENTAL CONDITION: (1) I am/the minor is of the required age (minimum 2 years) and his/her physical and mental health and physical condition allows me/the minor to carry out; i.e. the minor has and the minor's physical and mental health and physical condition allows him/her to carry out all/any of the activities organised within the framework of KIDS FEST 2022, in particular I have / the minor has appropriate discipline, self-evaluation and evaluation; (2) I am not under the influence of alcohol, drugs, narcotics or other substances/medication that may affect my mental health; (3) I do not suffer from any medical condition that would prevent me from participating in the activities held at the KIDS FEST 2022 Festival or that would cause disproportionate harm to me or third parties on the premises of the KIDS FEST 2022 Festival; (4) The following situations may cause inconvenience while practicing the activities, such as, but not limited to: fainting, dizziness or loss of consciousness, hypertension, chronic bronchitis, severe asthma, rheumatic fever, pneumothorax, liver or lung disease, thyroid, adrenal or other gland disease, chronic bone disease or arthritis, blood disease, severe anaemia, chronic ear or sinus disease, previous severe head injury, any condition that requires regular medication. The participant declares that he/she understands to be responsible in case he/she or the minor has suffered from any of these conditions, the doctor's consent is required prior to participation in all/any of the activities organised during KIDS FEST 2022.
- 7. ACKNOWLEDGING THE HAZARDS; USING AT OWN RISK, COVERING THE DAMAGES: I declare that I am aware that the performance of certain activities involves a minimum age limit for the minor, as well as risks of injury; the increased risk of injury occurs if I overestimate my personal physical and mental abilities, and of the minor(s). I undertake to avoid any disproportionate danger to both myself and the minor. I undertake to report any actions of third parties on the premises of KIDS FEST 2022 that cause disproportionate danger. I agree to use the games and equipment at my own risk or that of the minor. I expressly understand and accept that the Organiser's liability may arise only if the condition of the games/equipment does not comply with the regulations regarding their safe use. In particular, the Organiser is not liable for the actions of other participants third parties within the KIDS FEST 2022 Festival. I expressly undertake that I will report and reimburse any damage caused by myself or the minor. I understand that the Organiser is not liable for loss/damage/destruction/damage to my and/or the minor(s) property.
- 8. GDPR CONSENT: I agree that audio-visual recordings or photographs reproducing my and/or the minor(s) image(s) (physical appearance and/or voice) may be edited and used by the Organiser for the purpose of promoting its products and services on the following channels:

 Online environment for posting my data on the website www.kidsfestro.ro; and on various social networks: Facebook, Google, LinkedIn, Youtube, Instagram 	□ Offline environment for the use of my data in posters, brochures and banners used in marketing and promotional activities carried out by the Organiser;
I also confirm that I have been informed that I have the reference of consent does not affect the lawfulness of processing case of consent. Withdrawal of consent can be done by sending I understand that the publication of the visual for the above benefit of exposure, popularization and promotion of the which at the time of signing this Agreement cannot be a to the use of my personal data, for the purpose and median or financial obligation of the Organiser towards me, other	arried out on the basis of consent prior to withdrawal ng an email to privacy@kidsfestro.ro. ove purpose and promotional medium will result in the undersigned or minor(s), a personal pecuniary benefit assessed and quantified. I expressly declare that I agree um of the above promotion, without any other material
□ I declare that I am over 16 years of age so I can sign the □ I declare that I am under 16 years of age, so this declare □ my father □ my guardian □ another representative, i.e	ation is given in my name and on my behalf by: